

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6917/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2003 in LPA No. 973/2003 of  
HIGH

COURT OF PATNA)

RAMANAND PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( With appln(s) for exemption from filing o.t. and with prayer for interim relief )

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 11559 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/01/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

In SLP(C)11559/04

Ms. Suresh Bharti, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

For UOI-CAG

Mr. R.Mohan, ASG.

Ms. Anita Verma, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In both the matters two weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder. No further

time will be granted.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

(Asha Joshi)

Court Master